

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Permanent Council

PC.DEC/1324 4 April 2019

Original: ENGLISH

1224th Plenary Meeting

PC Journal No. 1224, Agenda item 4

DECISION No. 1324 EXTENSION OF THE OSCE INFORMATION SECURITY ENHANCEMENT FUND

The Permanent Council,

Recalling Permanent Council Decision No. 1247 of 6 April 2017 to establish a separate Fund (Information Security Enhancement Fund) for the financing of the proposed information security enhancements in the value of 800,000 euros to be used through 6 April 2019,

Taking note of the document "Information Security Plan Quarterly Report to the Advisory Committee on Management and Finance" (PC.ACMF/22/19) of 1 April 2019,

Decides to:

Extend the duration of Information Security Enhancement Fund until 6 October 2020;

Further decides that:

Any funds remaining available in the Fund at the time of completion of the activities will be treated in accordance with Financial Regulation 7.07;

Requests:

The Secretary General as Fund Manager to administer the Fund in accordance with Article VII of the Financial Regulations and to provide reports on the implementation of the Fund quarterly or more frequently if required;

The Secretary General as Fund Manager to ensure that the activities foreseen under this Fund are completed in the most cost-effective and timely manner.